Toplight Commercials Limited

7A, Bentinck Street, Kolkata-700001 Website: www.toplightltd.com Tel: (033) 2248 4400 / 7676 E-mail: toplightkol@gmail.com CIN:L51909WB1985PLC039221

Date: 24/03/2023

To,
The General Manager – Listing
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata – 700 001

Script Code: 030090

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 - Continual Disclosure

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure dated 23rd March, 2023, in Form 'C' as received from Mrs. Kumkum Gupta, one of the Promoters of the Company.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Toplight Commercials Limited

Ajit Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: Stated as above

To, The Compliance Officer Toplight Commercials Limited 7A, Bentinck Street, 1st Floor Kolkata – 700 001

The General Manager - Listing The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations")</u>

Dear Sir,

I, Kumkum Gupta one of the promoters of Toplight Commercials Limited ('Target Company') have acquired 36,100 equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each ("Equity Shares") of the Target Company, representing 1.259% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company, through off-market transaction which took place on 22nd March, 2023 (the "acquisition by way of transmission").

As required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, we enclose with this letter, a disclosure of the change in our shareholding in the Target Company, pursuant to the acquisition by way of transmission. The enclosed disclosure is in the relevant format notified by SEBI in respect of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations.

This letter is intended for the information and records of the Target Company and the Stock Exchanges.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

Kumkum Gupta.

(Kumkum Gupta)

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Toplight Commercials Limited					
Name(s) of the acquirer	Kumkum Gupta					
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	 Avishek Saraf Bimal Gupta Kumkum Gupta Nirmal Kumar Saraf Premlata Nathany(#) Pushpa Agarwal Suresh Kumar Agarwal Tara Chand Agarwal Udit Gupta 					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter Group	Yes, the act	quirer is one of the pany	e promoter of			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	The Calcut	ta Stock Exchange	Limited			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC(**)			
a) Shares carrying voting rights 1. Avishek Saraf 2. Bimal Gupta 3. Kumkum Gupta 4. Nirmal Kumar Saraf 5. Premlata Nathany(#) 6. Pushpa Agarwal 7. Suresh Kumar Agarwal 8. Tara Chand Agarwal 9. Udit Gupta b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the	54,500 67,440 5,06,350 73,100 36,100 5,500 27,500 91,200 4,80,450	1.901 2.352 17.661 2.550 1.259 0.192 0.959 3.181 16.758	1.901 2.352 17.661 2.550 1.259 0.192 0.959 3.181 16.758			
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	13,42,140	46.812	46.812			

Details of acquisition/ sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold			
 Avishek Saraf Bimal Gupta Kumkum Gupta Nirmal Kumar Saraf Premlata Nathany(#) Pushpa Agarwal Suresh Kumar Agarwal Tara Chand Agarwal Udit Gupta VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument That entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/ sold 	36,100	1.259% - (1.259%) - - - -	1.259% - (1.259%)
e) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirerf) Total (a+b+c+d+e)	0	0	0
After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights 1. Avishek Saraf 2. Bimal Gupta 3. Kumkum Gupta 4. Nirmal Kumar Saraf 5. Premlata Nathany(#) 6. Pushpa Agarwal 7. Suresh Kumar Agarwal 8. Tara Chand Agarwal 9. Udit Gupta b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	54,500 67,440 5,42,450 73,100 Nil 5,500 27,500 91,200 4,80,450	1.901 2.352 18.920 2.550 Nil 0.192 0.959 3.181 16.758	1.901 2.352 18.920 2.550 Nil 0.192 0.959 3.181 16.758
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	13,42,140	46.812	46.812

· () :

Mode of acquisition/ sale-(e.g. open market/ off – market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter – se transfer etc.)	Off Market - Transmission of shares among Promoters
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	22-03-2023
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	Rs. 2,86,70, 600 (comprising 28,67,060 Equity shares)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	Rs. 2,86,70, 600 (comprising 28,67,060 Equity shares)
Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 2,86,70, 600 (comprising 28,67,060 Equity shares)

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/ voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (#) Premlata Nathany ceased to be a shareholder/promoter of the Company due to her death, and the 36,100 shares held by Mrs. Premlata Nathany transmitted to Mrs. Kumkum Gupta on 22.03.2023.

Your Sincerely,

(Kumkum Gupta)

Kumkum Gupta.

Acquirer and on behalf of all the Promoters

Place: Kolkata Date: 23.03.2023

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: TOPLIGHT COMMERCIALS LIMITED

ISIN of the company: <u>INE839B01011</u>

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact	Category of Person (Promoter/m ember of the promoter group/design	Securiti prio acquis disp	or to sition/	Securit	ies acqu	ired/Dis	posed	acqui	s held post sition/ posal	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/	Exchange on which the trade was executed
nos.	ated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	securitie s (For eg.		Type of securities (For e.gShares, Warrants, Convertib le le Debentur e es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	No.	Value	(Purchas e se/sale Pledge / Revocati on ion /	securitie	No. and % of shareh olding	From	То		off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
KUMKUM GUPTA DIN: 00499986	Promoter	Shares	5,06,350 shares 17.66% sharehol ding	Shares	36,100	Nil	Trasnsmi ssion of shares	Shares	5,42,450 shares 18.92% shareho Iding	22-03-2023	22-03-2023	23-03-2023	Inter se Transmi ssion	N.A.

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Address:										, ,
FLAT 10C,										
PARAMO										
UNT										
APARTME										
NTS										
25										
BALLYGU									£4	
NGE									\	
CIRCULAR									1	
ROAD,		24								
KOLKATA								п п		
West										
Bengal										
Bengal India						± .		in a		
700019								1		
	1									
Contact										
No:			-							
9830056635							h			

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Trading in d	erivatives (S _]	pecify type of contr	act, Futures or O	ptions etc.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed		
Type contract									
- 4			Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		Number of units (contracts * lot size)	I .		
16		17	18	19	22				
				NA	•				

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Toplight Commercials Limited

Kumkum Gupta.

Kumkum Gupta Whole Time Director

Date: 23-03-2023 Place: Kolkata